

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Westcott, Monroe and Strough AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH PRESTIGE SERVICES, INC. FOR CONTRACTED VENDING MACHINES AT VARIOUS WARREN COUNTY FACILITIES (WC 035-10)

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 330 of 2010 awarded the bid for Contracted Vending Machine Services at Various Warren County Facilities (WC 035-10) to Fitzgerald Brothers Vending, and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has received correspondence from Prestige Services, Inc. that Fitzgerald Brothers Vending has assigned the snack portion of the vending services to Prestige Services, Inc. under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the agreement between Fitzgerald Brothers Vending and Warren County dated May 13, 2010, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Prestige Services, Inc. for the snack portion only of the aforedescribed bid under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the agreement between Fitzgerald Brothers Vending and Warren County dated May 13, 2010 in a form approved by the County Attorney.